SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).23493/2007

CHANDRA SINGH(D) TR.LR.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 submitted that respondent No.1 is no more and also submitted that vakalatnama will be filed on behalf of the remaining respondents.

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to take steps in respect of respondent No.1.

File Vakalatnama

List again on 12.

File Vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 12.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN) Registrar

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com