SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23493/2007

CHANDRA SINGH(D) TR.LR.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAGAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs S Geetha, Adv. Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr B.R.Barik, Adv. Mr Naik H.K., Adv. Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned Advocate Mr A.D.N.Rao states that they have filed counter affidavit for respondent no.2 and the same counter affidavit is being adopted by respondent No.3.

No request for filing counter affidavit by remaining respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. (S.G. SHAH)

Registrar