SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8787/2010

CHANDRA SINGH(D) TR.LR.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGAT SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv. Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv. Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents but no one has put in appearance.

The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar